
Serving more than 1.5 million people in 117 of 120 Kentucky counties, 

Kentucky’s member-owned electric cooperatives are committed to improving 

the quality of life for our members. We encourage Kentuckians to engage 

with elected leaders and advocate for safe, reliable and affordable electricity.
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2018 House of Representatives



STATE SENATORS AND REPRESENTATIVES BY COOPERATIVE

*Also serves Tennessee

County Representative Senator
FLEMING-MASON ENERGY

Bath Sannie Overly Albert Robinson
Bracken John Sims Wil Schroder
Fleming John Sims Stephen West
Lewis Rocky Adkins Stephen West
Mason John Sims Stephen West
Nicholas Sannie Overly Stephen West
Robertson John Sims Stephen West
Rowan Rocky Adkins Stephen West

GIBSON EMC*

Carlisle Steven Rudy Danny Carroll
Fulton Steven Rudy Stan Humphries
Graves Richard Heath Stan Humphries
Hickman Steven Rudy Stan Humphries

GRAYSON RECC

Carter Jill York Robin Webb
Elliott Rocky Adkins Ray Jones
Greenup Danny Bentley Robin Webb
Lawrence Jill York Ray Jones
Lewis Rocky Adkins Stephen West
Rowan Rocky Adkins Stephen West

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY

Boyle Daniel Elliott Rick Girdler
Casey Daniel Elliott Jimmy Higdon
Garrard Jonathan Shell Tom Buford
Larue Brandon Reed Stephen Meredith
Lincoln David Meade Rick Girdler
Madison Jonathan Shell Jared Carpenter
Marion Brandon Reed Jimmy Higdon
Mercer Kim King Tom Buford
Nelson Chad McCoy Jimmy Higdon
Rockcastle Jonathan Shell Jared Carpenter
Taylor John “Bam” Carney Max Wise
Washington Kim King Tom Buford

JACKSON ENERGY

Breathitt Toby Herald Brandon Smith
Clay Tim Couch Robert Stivers
Estill Toby Herald Albert Robinson
Garrard Jonathan Shell Tom Buford
Jackson Marie Rader Albert Robinson

Laurel
Jim Stewart/Tommy Turner
Marie Rader/Tim Couch

Albert Robinson

Lee Toby Herald Robert Stivers
Leslie Tim Couch Brandon Smith
Lincoln David Meade Rick Girdler

Madison
Marie Rader
Donna Mayfield/Toby Herald

Jared Carpenter

Owsley Toby Herald Robert Stivers
Powell David Hale Albert Robinson
Pulaski Tommy Turner Rick Girdler
Rockcastle Jonathan Shell Jared Carpenter
Wolfe Scott Wells Robert Stivers

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY

Ballard Steven Rudy Danny Carroll
Carlisle Steven Rudy Danny Carroll
Graves Richard Heath Stan Humphries
Livingston Lynn Bechler Dorsey Ridley
Marshall Will Coursey Danny Carroll

McCracken
Steven Rudy/Richard Heath
Gerald Watkins/Will Coursey

Danny Carroll

KENERGY CORP.
Caldwell Lynn Bechler Dorsey Ridley
Crittenden Lynn Bechler Dorsey Ridley

Daviess
Suzanne Miles/Robert Mills
Jim Gooch

Joe Bowen

Hancock Dean Schamore Joe Bowen
Henderson Suzanne Miles/Robert Mills Dorsey Ridley

Hopkins
Myron Dossett
Jim Gooch/Melinda Prunty

C.B. Embry Jr.

County Representative Senator
BIG SANDY RECC

Breathitt Toby Herald Brandon Smith 
Floyd Larry Brown Johnny Ray Turner
Johnson Scott Wells Brandon Smith
Knott John Blanton Johnny Ray Turner
Lawrence Jill York Ray Jones
Magoffin John Blanton Brandon Smith
Martin Chris Harris Ray Jones
Morgan Scott Wells Ray Jones

BLUE GRASS ENERGY

Anderson James Tipton Julian Carroll
Bourbon Sannie Overly Stephen West
Bracken John Sims Wil Schroder

Fayette
Susan Westrom
Stan Lee
Robert Benvenuti III

Jared Carpenter  
Alice Forgy Kerr  
Reginald Thomas

Franklin
James Kay
Derrick Graham

Julian Carroll

Garrard Jonathan Shell Tom Buford
Grant Brian Linder Damon Thayer
Harrison Mark Hart Stephen West
Henry Rick Rand Paul Hornback
Jessamine Russ Meyer/Kim King Tom Buford

Madison

Donna Mayfield
Wesley Morgan
Marie Rader
Jonathan Shell

Jared Carpenter

Mercer Kim King Tom Buford
Nicholas Sannie Overly Stephen West
Pendleton Mark Hart Wil Schroder
Robertson John Sims Stephen West

Scott
Philip Pratt/Brian Linder
Mark Hart

Damon Thayer

Shelby Rob Rothenburger Paul Hornback
Spencer James Tipton Jimmy Higdon
Washington Kim King Tom Buford
Woodford James Kay Julian Carroll

CLARK ENERGY

Bath Sannie Overly Albert Robinson
Bourbon Sannie Overly Stephen West
Clark Donna Mayfield Ralph Alvarado
Estill Toby Herald Albert Robinson

Fayette
Robert Benvenuti III
Ruth Ann Palumbo

Jared Carpenter   
Ralph Alvarado  

Madison
Jonathan Shell
Donna Mayfield
Wesley Morgan

Jared Carpenter

Menifee David Hale Albert Robinson
Montgomery David Hale Ralph Alvarado
Morgan Scott Wells Ray Jones
Powell David Hale Albert Robinson
Rowan Rocky Adkins Stephen West

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC*

Bell Rick Nelson Brandon Smith
Harlan Rick Nelson/Chris Fugate Johnny Ray Turner
Knox Jim Stewart Robert Stivers
Laurel Jim Stewart/Regina Huff Albert Robinson
Leslie Tim Couch Brandon Smith
Letcher Angie Hatton Johnny Ray Turner
McCreary Ken Upchurch Max Wise
Whitley Regina Huff Robert Stivers

FARMERS RECC

Adair John “Bam” Carney Max Wise
Barren Steve Riley David Givens
Edmonson Michael Meredith Stephen Meredith
Grayson Tim Moore Stephen Meredith
Green Brandon Reed David Givens
Hart Bart Rowland Stephen Meredith
Larue Brandon Reed Stephen Meredith
Metcalfe Bart Rowland David Givens



County Representative Senator
KENERGY CORP. (cont.)

Lyon Will Coursey Stan Humphries
McLean Jim Gooch Joe Bowen
Muhlenberg Melinda Prunty C.B. Embry Jr.
Ohio Matt Castlen C.B. Embry Jr.
Union Suzanne Miles Dorsey Ridley
Webster Jim Gooch Dorsey Ridley

LICKING VALLEY RECC

Breathitt Toby Herald Brandon Smith
Elliott Rocky Adkins Ray Jones
Lee Toby Herald Robert Stivers
Magoffin John Blanton Brandon Smith
Menifee David Hale Albert Robinson
Morgan Scott Wells Ray Jones
Wolfe Scott Wells Robert Stivers

MEADE COUNTY RECC

Breckinridge Dean Schamore Stephen Meredith
Grayson Tim Moore Stephen Meredith
Hancock Dean Schamore Joe Bowen

Hardin
Tim Moore
Dean Schamore

Dennis Parrett

Meade Jeff Greer Stephen Meredith
Ohio Matt Castlen C.B. Embry Jr.

NOLIN RECC

Breckinridge Dean Schamore Stephen Meredith

Grayson Tim Moore Stephen Meredith
Green Brandon Reed David Givens 

Hardin
Dean Schamore/Bart Rowland
Jim DuPlessis/Jeff Greer
Tim Moore/Russell Webber

Dennis Parrett

Hart Bart Rowland Stephen Meredith
Larue Brandon Reed Stephen Meredith
Meade Jeff Greer Stephen Meredith
Taylor John “Bam” Carney Max Wise

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Boone
Sal Santoro/Diane St. Onge
Addia Wuchner/Brian Linder

John Schickel

Campbell Kim Moser/Joe Fischer Wil Schroder
Carroll Rick Rand Paul Hornback
Gallatin Rick Rand Julian Carroll 
Grant Brian Linder Damon Thayer

Kenton
Kim Moser/Diane St. Onge
Adam Koenig/Brian Linder

Christian McDaniel
Damon Thayer

Owen Phillip Pratt Julian Carroll
Pendleton Mark Hart Wil Schroder
Scott Brian Linder/Phillip Pratt Damon Thayer

PENNYRILE ELECTRIC

Butler Jim DeCesare C.B. Embry Jr.

Christian
Myron Dossett/Lynn Bechler  
Walker Thomas

Whitney Westerfield

Caldwell Lynn Bechler Dorsey Ridley
Logan Jason Petrie Whitney Westerfield
Lyon Will Coursey Stan Humphries
Muhlenberg Melinda Prunty C.B. Embry Jr.
Simpson Wilson Stone David Givens
Todd Jason Petrie Whitney Westerfield

Trigg
Kenny Imes
Walker Thomas

Stan Humphries

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC

Anderson James Tipton Julian Carroll

Bullitt
Russell Webber/VACANT
James Tipton

Dan Seum

Jefferson
Kevin Bratcher/Jerry Miller
Jeffrey Donohue

Dan Seum
Dennis Parrett
Jimmy Higdon

Larue Brandon Reed Stephen Meredith
Marion Brandon Reed Jimmy Higdon
Mercer Kim King Tom Buford
Nelson Chad McCoy Jimmy Higdon

County Representative Senator
SALT RIVER ELECTRIC (cont.)

Shelby Rob Rothenburger Paul Hornback
Spencer James Tipton Jimmy Higdon
Washington Kim King Tom Buford

SHELBY ENERGY

Carroll Rick Rand Paul Hornback

Franklin
James Kay
Derrick Graham

Julian Carroll

Henry Rick Rand Paul Hornback

Jefferson Jerry Miller
Julie R. Adams
Paul Hornback

Oldham Jerry Miller/David Osborne Ernie Harris
Owen Phillip Pratt Julian Carroll
Shelby Rob Rothenburger Paul Hornback
Spencer James Tipton Jimmy Higdon
Trimble Rick Rand Paul Hornback

SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC*

Adair John “Bam” Carney Max Wise
Casey Daniel Elliott Jimmy Higdon
Clinton Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Cumberland Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Laurel Tommy Turner Albert Robinson
Lincoln David Meade Rick Girdler
McCreary Ken Upchurch Max Wise

Pulaski

David Meade
Jeffrey Hoover
Ken Upchurch
Tommy Turner

Rick Girdler

Rockcastle Jonathan Shell Jared Carpenter
Russell Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Wayne Ken Upchurch Max Wise

TAYLOR COUNTY RECC

Adair John “Bam” Carney Max Wise
Casey Daniel Elliott Jimmy Higdon
Cumberland Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Green Brandon Reed David Givens
Hart Bart Rowland Stephen Meredith
Marion Brandon Reed Jimmy Higdon
Metcalfe Bart Rowland David Givens
Russell Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Taylor John “Bam” Carney Max Wise

TRI-COUNTY EMC*

Adair John “Bam” Carney Max Wise
Allen Wilson Stone David Givens
Barren Steve Riley David Givens
Clinton Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Cumberland Jeffrey Hoover Max Wise
Monroe Bart Rowland David Givens
Metcalfe Bart Rowland David Givens

WARREN RECC

Barren Steve Riley David Givens
Butler Jim DeCesare C.B. Embry Jr.
Edmonson Michael Meredith Stephen Meredith
Grayson Tim Moore Stephen Meredith
Logan Jason Petrie Whitney Westerfield
Ohio Matt Castlen C.B. Embry Jr.
Simpson Wilson Stone David Givens

Warren

Jody Richards
Steve Riley
Jim DeCesare
Wilson Stone
Michael Meredith
Jason Petrie

Mike Wilson

WEST KENTUCKY RECC

Calloway Kenny Imes Stan Humphries
Carlisle Steven Rudy Danny Carroll
Graves Richard Heath Stan Humphries
Hickman Steven Rudy Stan Humphries
Livingston Lynn Bechler Dorsey Ridley
Marshall Will Coursey Danny Carroll

TO CONTACT LEGISLATORS
Email via www.lrc.ky.gov  •  Offices: 502-564-8100  •  Message line: 800-372-7181  •  TTY Message Line: 800-896-0305  •  En Español: 866-840-6574
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Sen. Mitch McConnell, Senate 

Majority Leader (202) 224-2541

Sen. Rand Paul

(202) 224-4343

Rep. James Comer, 1st District 

(202) 225-3115

Rep. Brett Guthrie, 2nd District 

(202) 225-3501

Rep. John Yarmuth, 3rd District 

(202) 225-5401

Rep. Thomas Massie, 4th District 

(202) 225-3465

Rep. Harold “Hal” Rogers, 5th 

District 

(202) 225-4601

Rep. Andy Barr, 6th District 

(202) 225-4706

KENTUCKY CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION

Matt Bevin, Governor 

(502) 564-2611

Jenean Hampton, Lt. Governor 

(502) 564-2611

Allison Ball, Treasurer 

(502) 564-4722

Alison Lundergan Grimes, 

Secretary of State 

(502) 564-3490

Mike Harmon, Auditor 

(502) 564-5841

Andy Beshear, Attorney General 

(502) 696-5300

Ryan Quarles, Comm. of 

Agriculture 

(502) 573-0282

KENTUCKY CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES


